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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

6

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB YOUNAS 

NASIR ALI 

MUHAMMAD UMER WAHEED 

HAIDER ALI 

AQSA AKRAM (Selected Against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS ABID

ALLAH WASAYA

WAHEED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IJAZ

MUHAMMAD AKRAM HAIDER

1

2

3

4

5

44300398

44300509

44300524

44300353

44300349

SAHIWAL

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

STENOGRAPHER    -  (BS-15)

FINANCE (PUNJAB TREASURIES ESTABLISHMENT)

5 Case #  12A2020

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD USMAN MUSTAFA 

AREEJ KANWAL 

TAUQEER SHANSHAH 

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

MUHAMMAD QASIM AFZAL 

SONIA ASGHAR 

HAMAS AHMAD 

HAFIZ ARSLAN KHAN 

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD SHANSHAH

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR ALI

ASIF ZAHOOR AHMAD ASIF

MANZOOR KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

44300256

44300143

44300239

44300753

44300241

44300436

44300199

44300227

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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STENOGRAPHER    -  (BS-15)
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5 Case #  12A2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 

WASIQ ALI 

SHAKEEL-UL-REHMAN 

YOUSUF LATIF 

FATIMA SHAHZADI 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

IRFAN SAEED

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD LATIF

FAQIR HUSSAIN

KHALID MAHMOOD

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

44300521

44300305

44300024

44300626

44300339

44300716

44300338

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD HASSAN ALI 
MUHAMMAD AZAM

1 44300030 LAHORE FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


