PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>STENOGRAPHER - (BS-15)</u>

Department: FINANCE (PUNJAB TREASURIES ESTABLISHMENT)

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 12A2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	44300398	1	MUHAMMAD MUNEEB YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS ABID	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	44300509	2	NASIR ALI ALLAH WASAYA	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	44300524	3	MUHAMMAD UMER WAHEED WAHEED IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	44300353	4	HAIDER ALI MUHAMMAD IJAZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	44300349	6	AQSA AKRAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKRAM HAIDER	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	44300256	5	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	44300143	7	AREEJ KANWAL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	44300239	8	TAUQEER SHANSHAH MUHAMMAD SHANSHAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	44300753	9	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN SHOUKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	44300241	10	MUHAMMAD QASIM AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	44300436	11	SONIA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	44300199	12	HAMAS AHMAD ASIF ZAHOOR AHMAD ASIF	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	44300227	13	HAFIZ ARSLAN KHAN MANZOOR KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>STENOGRAPHER - (BS-15)</u>

Department: FINANCE (PUNJAB TREASURIES ESTABLISHMENT)

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 12A2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	44300521	14	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD MANSHA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	44300305	15	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN IRFAN SAEED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	44300024	16	WASIQ ALI MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	44300626	17	SHAKEEL-UL-REHMAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	44300339	18	YOUSUF LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	44300716	19	FATIMA SHAHZADI FAQIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
15	44300338	20	MUHAMMAD USMAN KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	44300030	MUHAMMAD HASSAN ALI	LAHORE	FAIL				
	MUHAMMAD AZAM							

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.